## CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

## 7 April 2022 For Immediate Release

## Incline Aladdin Funding Designated Activity Company (the "Issuer")

## **Unlimited Listing and Further Issuances of Notes**

The Issuer refers to the admission to listing on the Exchange of the \$320,959,754 Unsecured Fixed Rate Notes Due 2038 (the "**Notes**") and as described in the listing document dated 8 October 2018 relating to the Notes.

The Issuer announces that as of the date hereof, the Issuer has amended the listing and is eligible to list an unlimited amount of Notes.

The Issuer announces that on 21 April 2021 a further issue of the Notes was made in the amount of US\$20,500,000. Following such issuance, US\$182,393,825.63 of the Notes remained outstanding at that date.

The Issuer further announces that on 6 December 2021 a further issue of the Notes was made in the amount of US\$9,211,000. Following such issuance and as of the date hereof, US\$191,604,825.63 of the Notes remain outstanding and in issue.

Further details relating to the foregoing are set out in a supplementary listing document dated the date hereof (the "Supplementary Listing Document"). A copy of the Supplementary Listing Document may be inspected, for a period of 14 calendar days after the date hereof, during normal business hours and upon reasonable notice, at the registered office of the Issuer.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows:

Incline Aladdin Funding Designated Activity Company West Pier, Dun Laoghaire, County Dublin, Ireland